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NOTICE TO VENDORS » - -

Condmons of purchase are . listed on. the back side of this purchase order Please
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Christopher E. Barthel, III, Ph. D.
P. O. Box 1811
Kamuela, Hawaii 96743
November 2, 1991

Hawall nc
Attention:

Family and Adult Services

P. O. Box 1562

Hilo, Hawaii 96721-1562

Social Worker
ivision .

Re: & Kema Children

FC-5 No. Gy & 91-48

For report for review hearing on November 27, 1991, as
follows:

Review and report-writing,

2 hours @ $65/ hour..........iv i, $130.00
4% taX. ... ittt i e e 5.20
Total Balance Due...... $135.20

THANK YOU

[ Famny & Adult Svs, Div. - Hawaii Branch
P.C. No.___2 3} Q06D
Bate Goodls Rec'd “/5/‘”

Pate lav, Moot "/JCU
2 ﬂm#ﬂl

Ca's 'rv. Semi te S
( %%4 %

Christopher E. Barthel, III,
Psychologist, Licensed Hawaiil
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Telephone #

" [ Please return call (7 Will call again [ Came in
[J Returned your call (7 important ] See me
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State of Hawaii

MEMORANDUM/ROUTE FORM | Department of Human Services

p._]

Date: K;L}\:; /2;/,/(2 ,J—KV/QGﬂH Subject:

Approval
Comments

Discussion

Information
Action
See me

Signature

Circulate

Return

DDDDID&DDD

File
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(\ (/-\\ i, ) \V 7
QUEEN LILI'UOKALANI CHILDREN'S CENTER \J/

b
LILI'UORALANI TRUST ‘J

CONSENT TO RELEASE INFORMATION

I/@'consent to the Queen Lili'uckalani Children's Center, Lili'uokalani Trust,

CLl tnOCIverriog | l:ﬂ Tha
providing information on NL KIuuR.AlC [ FRe QAN
ja_k e AQC( FeT1ew Kl;WAFl‘y kinds ¢f information)

PEICN KA TR o attes

including professional opinions

regarding
'P(;u'(,q t + {child's name)

to _ DEPXT o buiiad] Setd et

Al « . .
(agency or individuzl)

X O(/f,« 7&;&% 74}/14# loy- 7 - /97/

gal Felationship To Child . Date

Metfuer Mo /, )99/
06}1&ta~é legal Relationship To Child Date
2897 )%wlw,, 51 A/- / ‘/ /D ek, 41 6783

Addve
Adarx

(C-23l-9 { ] one time only

Effective Date: [ b through  AC \/klt Des 3/ 157

THIS CONSENRT MAY BE WITHDRAWN AT ANY TIME (ETTHZR VERBALLY OR IN WRITING)

QLCC~LT/0~13a
Revised: 2-02-88

I



INTE...{AL | Suspense

COMMUNICATION FORM

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Subject: Courtesy Supervision Services-Kema Children Originator: ‘
Case:  Jaylin Acol/CPSS #10780 )

To: WHSSSA From: A-EHSSSA Date: 10/25/91 Memo No. 1
CWSII (70)

REQUEST:

in placement:
hom are intended for placement

Provide courtesy supervision services for
and Peter Kema Jr. bd 5/1/91,

HISTORY:

Gl 2o wcre placed in the ¢ in May of 1991

due to allegations of physical abuse by Mr. Peter Kema, mother’s boyfriend and father of Peter
Kema Jr.

W < ¢ returned to the care of their mother, Jaylin Acol, and boyfriend Peter Kema in
June of 1991, under courtesy supervision with CPS in Hilo. On August 11, 1991, Peter Kema Jr.
was admitted to Hilo Hospital and subsequently revealed significant skeletal damage due to child
abuse. GNP and NN wcre placed in foster care on August 12, 1991, and Peter Jr. was
placed in foster care immediately upon his release from the hospital on August 16, 1991.

Services to the family have been continuous since May 8, 1991. Possibility of visits with g

WS have been virtually unlimited, except for the need of supervision, as the foster parents
willingly arranged visits in their home. The parents rarely visited, and frequently did not appear
after visits were arranged. They have not participated to any satisfactory degree with the Service
Plan dated September 7, 1991, or any prior service plans or referrals.

It is the current assessment of both the DHS social worker, and the Guardian ad Litem, Edith K.
Radl that the children should have the benefit of their parents’ contact, ofi [ [ N D
G [ caving the situation static deprives them of both. Therefore, placement withgg .

—s requested as soon as is practical.
SRR,  u2lify for Title IVE funding, therefore{S I 2n be paid regular foster

board, if they are licensed as foster parents fo Such a request was made by phone
from Hilo to Kona on October 25, 1991. Should Kona CWS find it advisable to provisionally
licens_until formal licensure is available, Hilo CWS would concur.

DHS-0615 (6/77) Page 1
Pt e WH (0175
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Subject: Courtesy Supervision Services- @i/Kema Children Originator:
Case:  Jaylin Acol/CPSS #10780

To: WHSSSA From: A-EHSSSA Date: 10/25/91 Memo No. 1
: CWSII (70)

The actual physical transfer of iill8¥8 from Hilo to Kona will be arranged among the current
foster parents-a.nd Hilo social worker as soon as Kona CWS advises Hilo to proceed.

Clear guidelines for visits by the parents and forms for logging contacts with parents will be
provided by Hilo. A dummy file is included with all pertinent reports and service plans.

Supervisor
Child Welfare Services 11

Approved by:

Acting East Hawaii Social Services
Section Administrator

Enclosure

DHS-0615 (6/77) Page 2




WINONA E. RUBIN
DIRECTOR

JOHN WAIHEE
GOVERNOR

LYNN N. FALLIN
DEPLTY DIRECTCF

LESLIE S. MATSUBARA
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

STATE OF HAWAI!
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Family and Adult Services Division
P.O. Box 1562
Hilo, Hawaii 96721-1562
Telephone: 933-4251

September 30, 1991

When replying, please address
to Hawaii Branch Administrator

Mr. Lance Niimi, Director

Queen Liliuokalani Children's Center
819 Ululani Street

Hilo, Hawaii 96720

RE: @G} &« Kema Children
FC-S No. M & 91-48

Dear Dr. Niimi:

The attached documents, Service Plan and Agreement (SPA) and Family
Court Order, are provided to you to assure the family has a
reasonable opportunity to participate in and benefit from the
services ordered by the Court. The Service Plan is intended to
provide the family with a "guide" toward providing a safe home for
the children, and as a means of delineating and coordinating
services to the family.

'The Family Court Order requires that you, as a provider of services
to the family, make periodic reports to the Department of Human
Services in order that adequacy and utilization of all services can
be assessed, and in order that the Court be kept fully informed of
progress or problems with the family.

As you know, these documents are confidential. They should be
available to, and discussed with, only those staff members who need
to know specifically what has been ordered. They can, of course,
be discussed with your client and the attorneys of the parties to
the Family Court action named in the Family Court Order.

Your time and cooperatlon in assisting this famlly are appreciated.
The Family Court review hearing for this family is scheduled for
November 27, 1991, at 9:00 a.m. The Department of Human Services
(DHS) is required to provide the Court and all parties with a
written report no later than 15 days prior to this hearing. In
order to address your report, and incorporate concerns expressed
the DHS needs to receive your report no later than 5 days prior to
our report deadline, or November 7, 1991.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AGENCY



WINONA E. RUBIN

JOHN WAIHEE
CIRECTOR

GOVERNOF
LYNN N. FALLIN
DEPyYT SRECTOR

LESLIE S. MATSUBARA
DEPLTY OIRECTCOR

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Family and Adult Services Division
P.O. Box 1562
Hilo, Hawaii 96721-1562
Telephone: 933-4251

September 30, 1991

When replying, please address
to Hawaii Branch Administrator

Dr. Christopher Barthel, Ph.D.
56 Waianuenue Avenue
Hilo, Hawaii 96720

RE: Ml & Kema Children

FC-S No. Ul & 91-48

Dear Dr. Barthel:

The attached documents, Service Plan and Agreement (SPA) and Family
Court Order, are provided to you to assure the family has a
reasonable opportunity to participate in and benefit from the
services ordered by the Court. The Service Plan is intended to
provide the family with a "quide" toward providing a safe home for
the children, and as a means of delineating and coordinating

services to the family.

The Family Court Order requires that you, as a provider of services
to the family, make periodic reports to the Department of Human
Services in order that adequacy and utilization of all services can
be assessed, and in order that the Court be kept fully informed of
progress or problems with the family.

As you know, these documents are confidential. They should be
available to, and discussed with, only those staff members who need
to know specifically what has been ordered. They can, of course,
be discussed with your client and the attorneys of the parties to
the Family Court action named in the Family Court Order.

Your time and cooperation in assisting this family are appreciated.
The Family Court review hearing for this family is scheduled for
November 27, 1991 at 9:00 a.m. The Department of Human Services
(DHS) is required to provide the Court and all parties with a
written report no later than 15 days prior to this hearing. 1In
order to address your report, and incorporate concerns expressed,
the DHS needs to receive your report no later than 5 days prior to
our report deadline, or November 7, 1991.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AGENCY



DEPT. OF HUMAM SERVICES
Family & Adult Services Division

Receivables Management 100 Pauahi Street

Services Suite 214 SEP 2 4 1991
TRW Information Hilo, HI 86720
Systems Group 808.961.3089 EH Social Services Section
Hilo, Hawaii
Hilo, Hawaii

September 23, 1991

STATE OF HAWAII

Department of Human Services
Family and Adult Services Divisio
P. 0. Box 1562

Hilo, Hawaii 96721

TO:

n

ll

The following is a list of accounts assigned to this office against

JAYLIN ACOL.
CLINICAL LAB OF HAWAII:

Acct #31-00766192 $122.26 + $2.00
©61-00738988 105.87 + 1.59
61-00739008 66.30 + .99
61-0079263 32.15 + .48
61-00798523 36.40 + 1.93
31-00796039 34.94 + 1.78

Int
Int
Int
Int

Int
Int

Total due $135.36
Total due $107.46
Total due $ 67.29

$10. paid 1/25/90,
Balance due $22.63

Total due $38.33

$20 paid 7/12/90
$10 paid 2/12/91
Balarce due $6.72

Enclosed are copies of our client's itemized charges.

TRW RECEIVABLES MANAGEMENT SERVICES
7 P

. Miyahira

LD:8Y G2 1S s,

Toid ‘.f'," 54 - SHG



DEPT. & HAWAII ISLAND YWCA
e, O HUBAMEY-SUPPORT SERVICE
T UBfPHILO HOSPITAL
SEP/9 5 ]‘g 0 WAIANUENUE AVENUE
; ILO, HAWALII 96720

EH Socia.l Services (808) 961-3877

ection
ilo, Hawaii

September 17, 1991

Family and Adult Services Division
P. O. Box 1562
Hilo, HI 96721-4301

Attention: H
Re: Jaylin Acol and Petér Kema

This letter is to inform you that the above named client has been
closed from our Family Support Services MIST program as of August
30, 1991. This was due to your recommendation and clients'

request.

Please feel free to call me at 961-3877 if you have any concerns.
Thank you very much for your time and receptiveness to our MIST

team.

Sincerely,

Yvonne "Cooky" Tavares
Hilo MIST Outreach Worker

e (5l

Horace Black
MIST Manager

YT:HB/kle

@ A United Way Agency
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D Comments — [C/ r 67%//%0”7 §7[~ W%
D Discussion '—L l«é:ﬁ/) {4 m ﬂ//‘;{, ) ;QZ
Mr Information /-lﬂ , 04 57/6 g ﬁ?/ 53 )%&/ 4 V@k
lj Action \% “r m%‘é/ﬂﬂcé/?;(/%

O s OF cwgf'e%jnf/ Z /f?—ca/ gere

D Signature ‘%Z(//&é ;;L/' [/C/_S,M/_SS mé—/%/}? ﬂ_
D Circulate % g_Q/ /ﬁf} Lr .Y / j /)07L (‘/0/7

[::] Return ., . Vea ;- —]
J rile ﬁ&'\/’% / L(S:%/ ¢W%‘g

MEMORANDUM/ROUTE FORM

P
State of Hawaii
Department of Human Services

Approval

REMARKS :

Do 77/ S

Date:?//Z/7/ . /Z - /)\\i?/)x Subject: A&&L— ) W )/L//’/

W

\

DHS-0614 (7/87)
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rawAIl ELECTRIC LIGHT 00, /RC.

-

, . 3 LEDGER RECORD TRAN
02 325 763 12 PAGE 01
ACOL*JAYLIN M PEPEEKEO BLDG Q26
] TRAN BILL TRAN ] DEBIT ) CREDIT ] BILL ] ACCOUNT ]
]  DATE DATE CODE ] ADJSMT ] ADJSMT ] AMOUNT ) BALANCE ]
] 03/12/91 3453 ) 10.00 ] ] ] 10.00 ]
] 03/14/91 03/14 OPEN ] ] | 100.00 ] 110.00 )
] 04/04/91 CASH ] ] 100.00- ] ] 10.00 ]
] 04/04/91 04/03 BILL ) ] ] 58.09 ] 68.09 ]
] 05/03/91 05/02 BILL ] ] ] 78.40 ] 146.49 )
] 05/03/91 LPAY ] .68 ] ] ] 147.17 ]
] 05/06/91 CASH ] ] 40,00~ ] ] 107.17 ]
] 06/04/91 06/03 BILL ] ] ] 65.74 ] 172.91 )
] 06/04/91 LPAY ] 1.07 ) ] | 173.98 ]
] 07/05/91 07/03 BILL ] ] ] 73.61 ) 247.59 ]
] 07/05/91 LPAY ] 1.74 ] ] ] 249.33 ]
] 07/24/91 CASH ] | 108.24~ ] | 141.09 )
] 08/02/91 08/01 BILL ] ] ] 64.73 ] 205.82 ]
] 08/02/91 LPAY ] 1.41 ) ] ] 207.23 ]
] 08/06/91 CASH ] ] 100.00~ ] ] 107.23 ]
] ] ] ] ] ]

... MORE ...

PF18: VIEW ALL TRANSACTIONS. PF19: SCROLL BACKWARD. PF20: SCROLL FORWARD.

Uil Gl e L6,



HAWAII ELECTRIC LIGHT 00, B\

LEDGER RECORD TRAN
)2 325 763 12 PAGE 02
\COL*JAYLIN M PEPEEKEO BLDG Q26
i TRAN BILL TRAN ) DEBIT ] CREDIT ) BILL ] ACCOUNT ]
] DATE DATE CODE ) ADJSMT ] ADJSMT ] AMOUNT ] BALANCE )
] 09/04/91 09/03 BILL ] ] | 67.60 ] 174.83 )
] 09/04/91 LPAY ) 1.07 ] ] ] 175.90 )
] 09/10/91 CASH ) ] 40.00- ] ) 135.90 ]
] ] ] ] ] ]
] ] ] ] ] ]
] ] ] ] ] ]
] ] ] ) ] ]
] ] ] ) ] ]
] ] ] ] ] ]
] ] ] ) ] ]
] ] ] ] ] ]
] ] ] ] ] ]
] ] ] ] ] )|
) ] ] ] ] ]
] ] ] ] ] ]
] ] ] ] ] ]

LAST PAGE

PF18: VIEW ALL TRANSACTIONS. PF19: SCROLL BACKWARD. PF20: SCROLL FORWARD.



‘WAIl ELECTRIC LIGHT CO, 1

TRANSACTION HISTORY DETAIL

02 325 763 12
ACOL*JAYLIN M

DATE:
STR1
STR2
3453
FMO1
CMMT
CMMT

DATE:
FWw84
DATE:
OPEN
DATE:
FMO1
FMO1

PF18:

03/12/91 TIME:
11

03/12 03

03/12 Al2 576803649
ACOL*JAYLIN M/SS

03/14/91 TIME:
03/14/91 77513

‘ 14:54:23
03/14/91 ACOL*JAYLIN M

15:00:14

PEPEEKEO BLDG

SCRN: STRT ADD OPR:
GENERAL DELIVERY

000000000
UNEMPLOYED
PHONE

SCRN: MISC ADD OPR:

HM/SS

03/14/91 TIME: 16:25:15 SCRN: BTCH ADD OPR:
03/14 .

03/18/91 TIME: 10:50:53 SCRN: BREG ADD OPR:

03/18 AO01 282926 KUMULA ST

03/18 A02 APT Q 26

VIEW LEDGER RECORDS.

PF19:

GENERAL DELIVERY

TRAN
PAGE 01
Q26
HC3 AS: 73 AA: 00 DA: 00
96783 AAA 2 0100 01
PEPEEKEO HI

10.00
HC3 AS: 30 AA: 00 DA: 00
IBM AS: 30 AA: 00 DA: 00
100.00
HB3 AS: 30 AA: 00 DA: 00
e e o MORE o e

SCROLL BACKWARD.

PF20: SCROLL FORWARD.



HAWAII ELECTRIC LIGHT 0, L .

02 325 763 12

ACOL*JAYLIN M

DATE:
CMMT
CMMT

DATE:
CASH
BILL

DATE:
BILL
LPAY

DATE:
CASH

DATE:
FMO1
CMMT

PF18:

TRANSACTION HISTORY DETAIL TRAN
PAGE 02
PEPEEKEO BLDG Q26
03/18/91 TIME: 10:50:53 SCRN: BREG ADD OPR: HB3 AS: AA: DA:
SELF/RN
APPLIED FOR DEPOSIT THRU DSSH
04/04/91 TIME: 18:11:19 SCRN: BTCH ADD OPR: IBM AS: 30 AA: 00 DA: 00
04/04 04 9375 38649 100.00~
04/03 58.09
05/03/91 TIME: 16:50:12 SCRN: BTCH ADD OPR: IBM AS: 30 AA: 00 DA: 14
05/02 04/04/91 78.40
05/03 05 04/04/91 .68
05/06/91 TIME: 16:37:08 SCRN: BTCH ADD OPR: IBM AS: 30 AA: 00 DA: 14
05/06 05 9375 38482 40.00-
05/15/91 TIME: 12:26:40 SCRN: COLL ADD OPR: HB3 AS: 30 AA: 00 DA: 15
05/15 TO9 052291 000000
RN 02 325 763 12
LI B MORE o o @
VIEW LEDGER RECORDS. PF19: SCROLL BACKWARD. PF20: SCROLL FORWARD.



HAWAIl ELECTRIC LIGHT CO, L

TRANSACTION HISTORY DETAIL TRAN
02 325 763 12 PAGE 03
ACOL*JAYLIN M PEPEEKEO BLDG Q26
DATE: 06/04/91 TIME: 17:01:17 SCRN: BTCH ADD OPR: IBM AS: 30 AA: 00 DA: 14
BILL 06/03 05/03/91 65.74
LPAY 06/04 06 05/03/91 1.07

82 DA: 15

DATE: 06/26/91 TIME: 13:16:54 SCRN: BREG ADD OPR: HB3 AS: 30 AA
FMO1 06/26 E10 2

CMMT RN

CMMT APPLIED ECI $108.24

DATE: 07/05/91 TIME: 17:16:59 SCRN: BTCH ADD OPR: IBM AS: 30 AA: 00 DA: 14

BILL 07/03 06/04/91 73.61
LPAY 07/05 07 06/04/91 1.74
DATE: 07/22/91 TIME: 15:18:43 SCRN: BREG ADD OPR: HC4 AS: 30 AA: 82 DA: 15
FMO1 07/22 E10 z

CMMT SM

CMMT ECI $108.24

«+« MORE ...
PF18: VIEW LEDGER RECORDS. PF19: SCROLL BACKWARD. PF20: SCROLL FORWARD.



02 325 763 12
ACOL*JAYLIN M

DATE:
CASH

DATE:
FwW82
CMMT
CMMT

DATE:
CMMT

DATE:
BILL
LPAY
DATE:
CASH

PF18:

nAWAIl ELECTRIC LIGHT CO., INC,

TRANSACTION HISTORY DETAIL TRAN
PAGE 04
PEPEEKEO BLDG Q26
07/24/91 TIME: 16:33:03 SCRN: BTCH ADD OPR: IBM AS: 30 AA: 82 DA: 15
07/24 07 9355 36781 108.24-
07/31/91 TIME: 08:10:20 SCRN: COLL ADD OPR: HB2 AS: 30 AA: 00 DA: 00
07/31/91 080291
LA 02 325 763 12
PARTY WILL CLEAR BILL ON 8-2-91
08/02/91 TIME: 14:34:18 SCRN: COLL ADD OPR: HC6 AS: AA: DA:
PYMT .00 100.00 100.00 100.00 .00 41.09 HC6 002
08/02/91 TIME: 16:32:28 SCRN: BTCH ADD OPR: IBM AS: 30 AA: 00 DA: 00
08/01 07/05/91 64.73
08/02 08 07/05/91 1.41
08/06/91 TIME: 16:33:27 SCRN: BTCH ADD OPR: IBM AS: 30 AA: 00 DA: 00
08/06 08 9368 36327 100.00-
® o o MORE L BN
VIEW LEDGER RECORDS. PF19: SCROLL BACKWARD. PF20: SCROLL FORWARD.



TRANSACTION HISTORY DETAIL TRAN

02 325 763 12 PAGE 05

ACOL*JAYLIN M PEPEEKEO BLDG Q26

DATE: 09/04/91 TIME: 16:33:23 SCRN: BTCH ADD OPR: IBM AS: 30 AA: 00 DA: 14
BILL 09/03 08/02/91 67.60
LPAY 09/04 09 08/02/91 1.07
DATE: 09/09/91 TIME: 08:40:32 SCRN: COLL ADD OPR: HC4 AS: 30 AA: 00 DA: 14
FMO1 09/09 C14 9645623 0000000

FMO1 09/09 C16 9350005 0000000

FMO1 09/09 T09 091991 000000

CMMT SELF/RN PERSN 02 325 763 12
CMMT PYMT .00 40.00 40.00 40.00 .00 135.90 HC4 001
CMMT PD $40 TODAY. 9-19 TO PAY $135.90

DATE: 09/10/91 TIME: 16:32:02 SCRN: BTCH ADD OPR: IBM AS: 30 AA: 00 DA: 14
CASH 09/10 09 9365 39336 40.00-

LAST PAGE

PF18: VIEW LEDGER RECORDS. PF19: SCROLL BACKWARD. PF20: SCROLL FORWARD.



Loryy- . ‘ S

. . } ' : | casenuMsen
@ircuit Qourt of the Third Gircuit BENCH WARRANT G ?IO 91-121K
: Btate of Hataii AFTER INDICTMENT P R T
: ‘ L et : L 8
STATE OF HAWAIl VS (DEFENDANT) e T o POLICE REPORT NUMBER
PETER J. KEMA U - R, A =¥ - D-47189/KN
\ e T
. .
v Y

STATE OF HAWAIl TO: ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER AUTHORIZED BY :
i LAW TO EXECUTE WARRANTS OF ARREST IN THE STATE OF HAWAI|

The Grand Jury of this court has duly PRESENTED AND FILED AN INDICTMENT against the above named
defendant charging said defendant with committing the offense indicated.

YOU ARE COMMANDED to arrest and bring the defendant before this court FORTHWITH

NOTE: This warrant shall not be executed between the hours of 10:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m. on premises not open (o the public, uniess
suthorized In writing by a Judge of this court. )

CHARGE IN INDICTMENT _ SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS
I-BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in
violation of Section 708-811, HRS, BAIL SET AT § 2,000.00
as amended $1,000 each count
D DEFENDANT MAY BE RELEASED ON
II-THEFT IN THE SECOND DEGREE, in violation OWN RECOGNIZANCE AFTER
of Sections 708-831(1) (b) and 708-830(1), ARREST.

HRS, as amended

POLICE DEPARTMENT:
Defendant shall be given Court
date within 5 days of release on

bail. Court is available for
A & P at either 8:00 a.m. or

i 1:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.
. Inform Prosecutor's Office of
date given to Defendant.

P2:02

T -1

-
7o, &3 DEFENDANT: l‘fyougre releaseqhom custody bx l.his
] Court Order, with or without beil, itis upon condition

X
DEFENDANF‘TO A%EEAR BEFORE: B that you will subsequently appear in Court for ail

proceedings in connectlion with the charge(s) in this

case. FAILURE TO APPEAR MAY SUBJECT YOUTO

JUDGE COURTROOM PROSECUTION FOR BAIL JUMPING which can be a
RONALD IBARRA . THIRD CIRCUIT - KONA fetony with a live-year term of incarceration.
LOCATION Keakealani Building (Old Kona 1 heraby certity that this Is & full, frue and

Hospital), Kealakekua, Kona, HI - . correct copy of the originel on file in this

s Woeh iy,

DATE ISSUED JUDGE Clerk, Third Cireuit Cofl;erﬁQi & Hawali

AUG 1 5 1991 Ronald Ibarrq (seql) ;_ 0

v ——n

RN IS

OFFICER'S RETURN el

i

DEFENDANT WAS ARRESTED AS INDICATED

NGy 1ie

DATE OF ARREST TIME PLACE

M
-

Vort 'Oy 7
L

DATE ARRESTING OFFICER =

Distribution: O ORIG. FILE (AFTER SERVICE), D DEF.. D PROS , D pivisiON, O COURT HOLD COPY

FORIM NG 000162 384 BELIAG veramm 2t e



JON R. ONO 1101
Prosecuting Attorney
County of Hawaii

34 Rainbow Drive
Hilo, Hawaii 96720
Tel. No. 961-0466

Attorney for State of Hawaii

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRD CIRCUIT

STATE OF HAWAII

ce. wo. 8 1-1 21K

STATE OF HAWAIIL

)
)
vs. ) INDICTMENT
y
PETER J. KEMA, ) (Kona)

)
Defendant. )
)

INDICTMENT

The Grand Jury charges:
COUNT 1I (D-47189/KN)
During the month of August 1990, the exact date being
unknown, in the County and State of Hawaii, PETER J. KEMA did
intentionally enter and remain unlawfully in a building in
Kaloko subdivision belonging to JOHN BURCHARD, with the intent
to commit therein theft, a crime against property rights,
thereby committing the offense of Burglary in the Second Degree,
in violation of Section 708-811, Hawaii Revised Statutes, as
amended.
COUNT 1I (D-* /KN)
During the month of Augﬁst 1990, the exact date being
unknown, ip the County and State of Hawaii, PETER J. KEMA, did

| heraby cortity that this Is a full, true and
correct copy of the original on file in this

dm”ff.LQLoclt C)&gbd |

e . Clerk, Third Cireuit Court State of Hawall




intentionally obtain or exert control over clothing, stereos,
tools, compact discs and other items, the property of MARCO
BIANCARDI and LEON ROSNER having a value exceeding $300.00, with
the intent to deprive MARCO BIANCARDI and LEON ROSNER of the

property, thereby committing the offense of Theft in the Second

Degree, in violation of Sections 708-831(l)(b) and 708-830(1l),

Hawaii Revised Statutes, as amended.
Dated: Kona, Hawaii, July 16, 1991, 1991.

A TRUE BILL

(E;ELQQ Jéék,»1&v<]£;2~__, /s/ Gerald Earwood

Deputy Pr sec ting Attorney Foreman
County awaii




INTER. AL Suspense

COMMUNICATION FORM

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

SR

Subject: Wrap-Around Funds for Originator:

il(ema Reunification
To: HBA From: A-EHSSSA Date: 09/05/91 Memo No. 1
REQUEST:

Approval for temporary use of wrap around funds per Manual Section 17-913-6.
PURPOSE:

Funds to be used to "bridge" 2 to 3 month period of reduced or eliminated family income as a result
of childrens’ placement in foster care, thereby terminating_ Short term goal is to
maintain family intact briefly until they generate sufficient income to maintain themselves. Long
term goal is to maintain parents sufficiently to have a family available with which to reunify the
children, as that becomes appropriate.

HISTORY:

The Safe Home Guidelines attached dated August 13, 1991, provide a sufficient history of DHS
involvement. Page 6, paragraph 4 addresses the instant request. The Service Plan dated August 17,
1991, is scheduled to be heard before Judge Gaddis on September 17, 1991, and is being revised to
specifically address the financial and employment issues. These issues have been discussed at length
with Ms. Acol and Mr. Kema. The DHS has stated clearly to the family, GAL and counsel that any
financial support is intended as a short term bridge, and will not extend beyond 3 months maximum.

The amount of foster board available for conversion is $1,587.00 per month (3 children x $529.00),
not including any special service costs associated with Peter Jr.

The current "budget” for the @ilKema family is attached. Specific approval for payment of the
auto loan as shown (arrears and current month), and for apartment rent as shown, each on a month
by month approval, not to exceed 3 months. Also, specific approval is sought for payment of all
arrears on the telephone, $422.32. If approved, the first month total conversion would include rent,
telephone arrears, and auto payment and arrears for a total of $806.32. The total per month, for the
next 2 months if necessary, would be $304.00.

JUSTIFICATION:

This young couple is severely estranged from their extended families, and are not able to seek
support from them. The extended family has contributed to the stress on this young couple in the
past. The couple has no source of income other than General Assistance, as noted. The couple has

e

DHS-0615 (6/77) Page 1



Subject: Wrap-Around Fund. 1 O. _ Jdawr:
.Kema Reunification

To: HBA From: A-EHSSSA Date: 09/05/91 Memo No. 1

been advised they are responsible for maintaining themselves, and this DHS assitance is for 2 or

3 months maximum while they secure employment. Without this short term financial assistance, it
appears probable the couple will lose their housing and vehicle. With no phone, no house, and no
car, the task of reunification becomes almost insurmountable, even if it is appropriate. Considering
the couple is young and W _ ~ reunification is likely
with services. The period of service provision necessary to determine whether reunification or
termination is appropriate can be drastically reduced if the parents are available and able to
participate in services. Their availability can significantly reduce the anticipated cost of foster care
by facilitating the reunification/termination decision.

Acting East Hawaii Social Services
Section Administrator

Approved \/ Denied

3ranch Administrator

DHS-0615 (6/77) Page 2




STATE Or "~ WAIl

REQUISITION &.

- DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

+wwHASE ORDER

FAMILY & ADULT SERVICES HAWAII BRANCH

Souial lcﬂlm;

The State of Hawaii :é

Condmons of
read carefully

ORGANIZATION

NOTlCE TO VENDORS

rgzurchase are listed on the back side of this purchase order. Please E
ayments may be delayed uf all steps are not followed. .

FUNCTION AND ACTIWTY :

QU,
the participation of women and minorities.in all phases of employment

YMENT OPPORTUNITY and AFFIHMATIVE ACTION employer We encourage

Date

SE

.40. j

I 21219881
oxmm |

Dehver Befo:e

DELIVERY ADDRESS

BILLING ADDRESS

Dept.

1562

of Yusan imkn

Yanily & Adult Services Piviston
BN Chilé Welfars Sexviees II (70)
P.0. Baxn
Eis, I ’612!-1562

#i7 REQUISHIONER

GOODS/SERVICES RECEIVED IN GOOD ORDER AND CONDITION BY

. VOUCHER
_NUMBER -

QUAN,. UNIT DESCRH;‘TIONv ‘OBJECT . UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1) mu-fmm fee for m n-. . 7110 | $100.00
Case: Juy!.i.u mucrn 110780 : B S

-VENDOR'

~° NUMBER _ - SFX |

XXXXXXXXXX | XX

skx) Tc | £l vyR| AaPP- | D |OBJECT| ce .| PROJNO: PH>A/CT: < ESTIMATED COST > . " ACTUAL COST - |M|{R} OPT DEPT DATA
XX | XXX | X | XX XXX [ XX XXXX [XXXX[XXXXXXPXXPXXX] XRXXXKXXXXX XXX X XXXXXXXXXTXX X XXX XXX XX XXX
e elsz e x [T0 = ~jo0 b0 -1 crEE 10780 |

COPY #6 - DEPARTMENT

STATE ACCOUNTING FORM C-03~



Richard Dovi
Proscent

Walter L. Behn
Executive vice Meacient | CEC

September 13, 1991

~ Child Welfare Services

v"", N[

Years of Service

Kapiolani Medical Center
For Women and Children

Department of Human Services

P, 0, Box 1562
Hilo, Hawaiil 96720

RE: CONSULTATION FEE FOR PETER KEMA, JR.

vear (D

My fee for reviewing the radiographs,
in the case of PETER KEMA, Jr., is $100.00.

Thank you,

Vo

Robert M, Di Mauro, M.D.

Radiologist

RDM:ja

CT examination of the brain and consultation

an

Fam“;&_Adu?;S\}s.. Div. - Hawaii Branch
P.O. No. 21219 8|

Date Goods Rec'd q/q |

Date lnv. Rec'd ‘mq,

Date !nv. Seni i'lo/rlS la‘/aq/q,
P.O. Compl__ ¥ Incompl

| certify the satisfactory receipt of goods

Signature

This is to certify that this is an original claim.

< —

4349 PUNAMOY STREET

HONOQLULY, HAWALI 08826

PHONE: (808) ©72.85414

CENTENNIAL ADVISCRY COM
Donala Ducvworth. Jovea as. Alic
tHo Lorg Tom NioHat.

MITTEE- Reverong ADrohom Akako, Eve Ardeson. James 3artels. 30ays Brand! Linaa Coble,

e Guila, AiHetmar Ciamart sudd Care.a Kai
MIgm Regers. AnCreo SImEsor, Jone Tttt e
e WA TE8. -OR1 Walear o1 MOty ‘Woiar. Mall vDraiay

J0rfy &6 kini. 200™0: KIWONANT«OE Lindia Ke! y
' NN Kara: Topolinth: Bty Vitouse«.

of
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MEMORANDUM/ROUTE FORM

—3 l
@)
i

State of Hawaii

" Department of Human Services

From:
/;L77Xj/;>/ SubJect. éZ%ﬂé
REMARKS :
Approval /M ﬁ
Comments 5%47
Discussion L&)"\(/l\ ZéiZ{ /qju/fiz—ﬁhbf/l/
Informatioﬁ’
L fh Cl A Crne
Action
See me g%x\\ "\é\’\g\\\”\ \\C‘\;
Signature T
Circulate
Return
File

-0614 (7/87)




SESNFEIL ML MU IVIRIN . U U VWIRL OENVILLY MITW l'u Uoqu

S e SOCIAL SERVlCES PAYMENT —-FORM A

{ACTIv: GRANT T 196 | p

DATE OF LAST
CHANGE

' CROSS REFERENCE NUMBK . 3 - .. ADDRESS" "

BIRTHDATE

00 O

g16 - i 1517 519 T ; v . .
NAME OF FEMALE ADUL‘I' NG : - ACTION TAKEN EFFECTIVE
LAST, T U RIRST . S BIRTHDATE g i TVPE REASON DATE

526

GUARDIAN 'nvz PAYEE/OTHER
/EXTRA Ao’g “8 IEc YEE/O

CITY AND STATE

v AUTHORIZATION T0
i CANCEI. WARRANT

WARRANT NUMBER - : WARRANT DATE.
; e - ; ES MO, DAY ; YR,

Y S SN ST W I FR (S RN GG (N I

REASON FOR CANCELLATION (CHECK) : : LT SRR
":'D CHANGE IN MARITAL STATUS O NO RECElPT A = .. O PAID BY RECIPIENT

1 O chip OUT OF HOME “ = O SUPPORT FnoM RELATIVES Lo DUPLICATE PAYMENT

- O DEATH S g %, O HOSPITALIZED o MOVED TO ANOTHER ISLAND
O DECREASEINNEEDS 0O ADMITTED TOINSTITUTION O WHEREABOUTS UNKNOWN _
V.'.:ED INCREASED INCOME @ LEFTTHESTATE o REMOVED FROM FOSTER CARE
0 EMPLOYMENT . OINELIGIBLE -+ 5-?;:,, o OTHER "

L BUPERVISORTS UEWORKER . TPl n Timen o g o
. SIGNATURE ' UNAUTHORIZED) __ SRR SR s DATE o

ST SERWCE c05'rs FOR ADULT FEMALE - < -
ADULT DAY CARE TRANSPORTA WORK - ADULT . SERVICE

TRAINING - SPEC. SE DAY CARE PAYMENT

ADULT FEMALE ELIG. STATUS
EFF. DATE" : CAT. -

wongénti Vk | - »,- | | oure ,ff";%”ekif";?*’ | rn;;Ae~+.;,¢,s;g;o.

RLIPERVIROR'S (18 WARWIER -




CLEARANCE REQUIRED

H.

€ \d

.- JEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES Ao

SOCIAL SERVICES ~ FORM B

JUSING

r('boﬁ‘o

b

CHILD CARE TYPE

56 57

CHILD CARE TYPE

er‘:r%e CASE NUMBER EX% Eﬁg$ NAME FIRST ) 58. LﬁaNc;.T wo'zzoxsa DAZE/?;&'EAH
t i l . .
K 034315652 ~ACOL ' JAYLIN L 70| 12-12-¢
o i L2 3 } ila s s 9
LAST FIRST M1 SEX RACE BIRTH DATE
c ﬁi M H| G
t 1
10 [11 | P2 13 |1a
CHILD'S SOCIAL SECURITY ; : TITLE XX ESH ADDED OR REMOVED
ACCOUNT . D. ATE
2 | : A 08~-91
24 : 25 | 32 a3 ’
CHILD CARE RES. REHAB. CAEOESJ(SEERD SPECIAL NEEDS SE'ETCLEEXRXVfCCE TOTAL c ELIG'B'UE?::SS:IEJS
i 1 1 ! i ! H : i g
P 12500 ! i 529003 ; ; 65490.. F 08*20‘91
t t ! t 1 3 t ¥
34 ; 35 i 36 ; a7 38 ) | a0 i 41 g}‘} 1 a2fpaB-Lp 4 /
rCH!LD CARE TYPE CHILD CARE TYPE
M
56 57
(F.M4 NAME m | SEX | RAcE ! BIRTH GATE ‘ ,
D ' Fi H J
10 11 . | 12 13 |14
b !
CHILD'S S50CIAL SECURITY TITLE X £514 ‘V ADDED OR REMOVED
) . IND. DATE
2 : ! A 08-91
22 24 i 25 : 32 {33
e
CHILD CARE CHILD CARE res. REnaB. | caR205 N, SPECIAL NEEDS | SPEC ssxnxvfcs TOTAL CAgFIG'B'LEg:?g:;gs
. T . o , . PECIAL NEEDS | S , AT, EFF.DATE
i 22500 4 ; 52900\ . i .| - | .| 754000 |F |08~20-91
1 1 1]
: as H:i 36 L a7 ! ) ES | |ao | [}85)4 00 aaf 3B O/
rC!-M{LD CARE TYPE CRILD CARE TYPE %
56 57 A
F,u NAME FiRST v | SEx | Race BIRTH DATE
2 s 2 ] i c - .
E|KEMA - | JR PETE; M H| 05-01~-9}
10 f11 | i 12 13 |1a
I SO AT SEEIR T TITLE XX EsH inp, “ODE0 O AEdoveD
1 2| : i A 08~-91
22 23 24 25 : 32 |33
CHILD CARE CHILD CARE RES. REHAB. CA';‘?J&,:‘RD SPECIAL NEEDS sEIETc gsxnxvncc-: : YOTAL cAE',‘IG'BIUETésSAA;gS
| 3 k- t e 1 ) - 1 ; b
EEREIEE A | QU0 : : i 52900 - ; i 87900 [F |08-20 1
F LI B g s 7 s | e 1 o i |m Y0P |a2F|a30Pp 2



ate of Hawaii

partment of Social Services and Hou +vBLIC WELFARE DIVISION

SOCIAL SERVICES FINANCLAL PLAN ;ﬁ N /S
dee pehind 2 ‘//L_ -R _

Q&vL Sm«hr\”' d H?]%é‘ﬁiz
//////”“ Case Name Cate. & No.
gl
Effective Month and Year <j i1 IIL.
Specify Type of Service ene 1 on I1 111
Cost Budgetted c Ameunt ® Amount ] Ameunt
G 4 Eu 26

testew B& | /\5‘3“1.

— I Y

[
\

otal Service Cost
equirements & Payment
) "

nt te
Payment te:
upplemsntary // V% )/7 A
ervice Payment ;é § 10Tk
XPLANATIONS OF SERVICE ITEMS BUDGETED {ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR EXPLANATIONS ON BACK CF FCRM)
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s appreved; approval peried

'ays in week transpertatien
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oclal Worker
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NOTE: Per ASO-BP's request, this bill 1is being resubmitted.
Ooriginal payment (with P.O. #21218487) which was made to Kapiolani
Medical Center was cancelled because Dr. DiMauro is to be paid
through "The Radiology Group, Inc." (see note below)

THE RADIOLOGY GROUP, INC. o

98-1238 KAAHUMANU STREET, SUITE 404
PEARL CITY, HAWAIlI 96782

(808) 486-4199 12/18/91

Please send payment to the address above as Dr. DiMauro is
with The Radiology Group, Inc.
[anp;{;giﬂh’;““ﬂ"wﬁ:s _' The Radiology Group, Inc. -
oerv.;

<es Livicion

DEC 20 1991

EH Social Sery;
. v T3
ilo, Hé'ff:;.-s“*'“ : '



AT sTATEOr T WA T wE
i REQUISITION &F _.‘VHASE ORDER B
' - DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES e Dta 101&2191

FAMILY&ADULT SERVICES - HAWAH BRANCH l} Sestal m" | tter Berore

ORGANIZATION . | : 7 FUNCTION AND ACTIVITY. - . DELIVERY ADDRESS
NOTICE TO VENDORS C

Condmons of gurchase are listed on the back side’ of this purchase order Please
read carequy yments may be delayed if all steps are not followed ;

EAPIOLANY MEDICAL m m woumy | eiuinG aooress.
1319 Punaben M

I-u]‘.u m.

The Shte of Hawaii is an- EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY and AFFIFIMATIVE ACTION employer. We encourage
the pamcnpatson of women and mlnoritles in all phases of employment -

QUAN.. | UNIT. e : 'DESCRIPTION ’ : ' i OBJECT | UNITPRICE | = AMOUNT

1) *_ mwmm fen for mc x-. .r:. ' nu uu,“

' Cmt :-yiumuern :u‘mf

"- VOUCHER

REQUISITIONER

GOODS/SERVICES RECEIVED IN GOOD ORDER AND CONDITION BY. . DATE

" FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY. -

3 .. VENDOR:- :
= .- NUMBER: - SFX } o7 S,
XXXXXXXXXX | XX

“OPT DEPT DATA :
XXX XXXXXXXX}:

SFx | TC .} F I-YR.} APP | D. |OBJECT | cc | PROJ NO.-|PH{AGT{ = 'ESTI,MATED COST:: | ACTL
XX P XXX X | XX ] XXX | XX ]XRXX XX XX XXX XXX]XXXX K] XXX XXX XXX A XX[X X

_COPY 86 - DEPARTMENT. i T GTATE AGROUNTING FORM G-



7y Family & Av rvice: Division © & \ Celebrating : -
SEP 15 1991 : 100

Y Years of Service
EH Social Se.: os Section f

o vani Kapiolani Medical Center
For Women and Children

Richard Davi
President

Walter L. Behn

Executve Vice President / CEC

September 13, 1991

Me'fare Serv!.ces

Department of Human Services
P. 0. Box 1562
Hilo, Hawaii 96720

RE: CONSULTATION FEE FOR PETER KEMA, JR.

My fee for reviewing the radiographs, CT examination of the brain and consultation
in the case of PETER KEMA, Jr., is $100.00.

Thank you,

Robert M. Di Mauro, M.D.
Radiologist

RDM: ja F_-fami!y & Adult Svs. Div, - H;;é?Branch-_’
P.O. No. 2218487
Date Cro i Nec'd /4|

Dete Inv, | - q/lq/c”
Date inv. Scni o LS A(2¢/4]

P.O. Cempl___ " Incompl

I certify iho satisfactory receipt of goods

—————— e n e ———

o Signature

1319 PUNAHQU STREET HONOLULU, HAWAII 96826 PHONE: (808) 973-851+1

CENTENNIAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE - Reverend Abraham Akaka. Eve Anderson, James Bartels, Gladys Brandt, Linda Coble,
Donald Duckworth, Joyce Fasi, Alice Guild, Al Hoffman, Clement Judd, Carole Kai, Danny Kaleikini, Poomai Kawananakoa, Linda Kelly,
Elia Long. Tom Moftat, Miriam Rogers, Andrea Simpson, Jane Tatibouet, John Kahai Topolinski, Betty Vitousek,
lynne Waihee, John Walker, Jr., Mary Worrall, Maili Yardley



DEPT. OF HUM AN SERV|7 Celebrating

. Family & Adult Servicys Divisi IOO

5 Y
Y Years of Service

i ' L

EH Social Services section  1<@piolani Medical Center
Hilo, Hawaii For Women and Children

Richard Davi

President

Walter L. Behn
Executive Vice President / CEC

September 13, 1991

I !!ild Welfare Services

Department of Human Services
P. 0. Box 1562
Hilo, Hawaii 96720

RE: PETER KEMA, JR.

Films of the long bones, chest and skull done at Hilo Hospital on 8/11/91 are
reviewed. There is extensive periosteal new bone formation along the shafts of
both humeri. The periosteal new bone is most extensive proximally. There are
small avulsion fractures of the proximal metaphyses of the humeri. There are
also small corner fractures involving the metaphyses of the femurs and tibiae
at the knee. There is a small.corner fracture of the medial metaphysis of the
proximal right femur. There probably is also a bucket handle-type fracture

of the distal metaphysis of the left tibia. There is also a small amount of
periosteal new bone formation along the shaft of the left ulna. There are
healing fractures of the axillary portions of the left 6th, 7th, and 8th ribs.
The left first rib may also be somewhat thickened. The skull appears normal.
No other definite bony abnormalities are seen.

The skeletal fractures may have occurred at different times. The left rib fractures
and the fractures involving the proximal humeri are approximately one-month-old.
The fractures about the knees and the left ankle maybe more recent. The appearance
and distribution of these fractures is characteristic of child abuse.

IMPRESSION: 1. Multiple fractures involving the long bones and left ribs.
The appearance and distribution of these fractures is characteris-
tic of child abuse.

CT SCAN OF THE BRAIN: An unenhanced CT examination of the brain done at Hilo
Hospital on 8/11/91 is reviewed. The ventricular system is normal in size and

1319 PUNAHOU STREET HONOLULU, HAWALI 96826 PHONE: (808) 973-8511

CENTENNIAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE: Reverend Abraham Akaka, Eve Anderson, James Bartels, Gladys Brandt, Linda Coble,
Donald Duckworth, Joyce Fasi, Alice Guild. Al Hoffman, Clement Judd, Carole Kai, Danny Kaleikini. Poomai Kawananakoa, Linda Kelly,
Elia Long. Tom Moffat, Miriam Rogers, Andrea Simpson, Jane Tatibouet, John Kahai Topolinski, Befty Vitousek,
lynne Waihee, John Walker, Jr, Mary Worrall, Maili Yardley



position. A cavum septum pellucidum is present. The brain is otherwise unremarkable.
Specifically, there is no evidence of brain edema, intracranial hemorrhage or
subdural effusions. No skull fractures are seen.

IMPRESSION: 1. Normal, unenhanced, CT examination of the brain.

it 2o

Robert M. Di Mauro, M.D.
Radiologist

RDM: ja

cc: Dr. Brian Wilson - Hilo Hospital



MEMORANDUM/ROUTE FORM

ce of Hawaiil
Department of Human Services

2. £
¥
’

r—i

rrom: (N

B ]
Date: 7/ 0/G) D2 2.

,4{0/— \ I YL/U

Subject:

w o/ra s /i(c,//

] Approval /(-//%f_z Yo Mg&/

S comoss G207 for St o @/
ﬁ Information ‘g/{j 4 jﬂ//lﬁ() A?A ﬁ g/{é&
’ . o 75 61 SKo— TN e Y,

D Action é////‘ Z/Z[ﬁ"c”“ SNE—. /@’&_-
D See me ] W ﬂd/c &%} 7/6' 7/
O st A L7
D Signature /L M %/L‘ &&;W //)5 —

D Circulate d// //i&é/ /sq/fi%;(f ‘e .
D Return /50/-&/24/’; pi//l/ﬂ/ /—fZ
L—_:] File F// Ld/m&// d/(t’& .

DHS-0614 (7/87)



Jaylin Acol
282926 Kumula Apt. Q 26
Pepeekeo, HI 96783

Pay schedule for purchase of:
1980 Buick 4 Dr station wagon

License HBX - 512
Serial # A4H35WAZ127797

Purchase price 1295.00
Trade 1974 Ford Van 200.00
Balance 1095.00
State Tax 4.17% 45.66
License 565.20
Tow charge for trade 35.00
Balance Brought Forward 1230.86
Cash Payment 200.00
Balance 1030.86
Interest 18% - 8 mos. 123.70
Balance 1154.56

Schedule of payments:

7 monthly payments of 150.00 1050.00
1 final payment of 104.56 104.56
Total 1154.56

Payments made:

August 03, 1991 120.00
Balance Due 1034.56

Macayan Motors, Inc.

709 Kanoelehua Ave.
Hilo, HI 96720
W77

ohn Macay
President/

glt6¥ 0ol .5 18,

S Y 4-SHGO



Jaylin Acol
282926 Kumula Apt. Q 26
Pepeekeo, HI 96783

Pay schedule for purchase of:
1980 Buick 4 Dr station wagon

License HBX - 512
Serial # 4H3SWAZ127797

Purchase price 1295.00
Trade 1974 Ford Van . 200.00
Balance 1095.00
State Tax 4.17% 45.66
License A 55.20
Tow charge for trade 35.00
Balance Brought Forward 1230.86
Cash Payment 200.00
Balance 1030.86
Interest 18% - 8 mos. 123.70
Balance 1154 .56

Schedule of payments:

7 monthly payments of 150.00 1050.00
1 final payment of 104.56 104.56
Total 1154.56

Payments made:

August 03, 1991 120.00
Balance Due 1034.56

Macayan Motors, Inc.

709 Kanocelehua Ave.
Hilo, HI 98720
W77,

ohn Macayg
President/

Il 6Y¥ 01 .5 s

Y 1-SHJ



WINONA E. RUBIN
DIRECTOR

JOHN WAIHEE
GOVERNOR

LYNN N. FALLIN
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

LESLIE S. MATSUBARA
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

STATE OF HAWAII

, DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES | |
Family and Adult Services Division

P.O. Box 1562
Hilo, Hawaii 96721-1562

Telephone: (808) —

September 11, 1991

Mr. Peter Kema
Ms. Jaylin Acol
28-2926 Kumula St. Q 26
Pepeekeo, Hawaii 96783
RE: wsismmlB & Kema Children

FC-S No. @GP & 91-48

Mr. Kema and Ms. Acol:

This is to confirm the conversation with Ms. Acol in my office on the morning of
September 10, 1991, concerning the Nurturing Program at Queen Liliuokalani
Children's Center (QLCC).

The program begins on September 18, 1991. It will be held on Wednesdays, from
5:00 pm until 8:00 p.m., at the QLCC offices at 919 Ululani Street, Hilo, phone
number 935-9381.

Dinner is provided by QLCC. mill be transported to and from the
sessions by the foster family. The amily will not stay at QLCC during
the sessions. are not to be removed from the QLCC offices by any
one other than family or DHS personnel. For emergencies, DHS

personnel can be reached by calling Hilo Police at 935-3311, and requesting Child
Protective Services.

You are expected to attend and participate in each scheduled session of the
program. If neither of you are able to attend, please contact the DHS social
worker and/or the foster parent prior to the scheduled meeting. Should you not
attend a scheduled meeting, and not inform the DHS and/or the foster parent
beforehand, transportation of NN t© the sessions may be permanently
terminated.

Sincerely,

are Services Unit II

Approved by:

Child welfare Servicés Unit II

cc: Tim Desilva, Esgqg.
Celia Urion, Esgqg.
Edith Radl, GAL
Lettie Galloway, QLCC

e LoEe DR AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AGENCY



Jaylin Acol
282926 Kumula Apt. Q 26
Pepeekeo, HI 96783

Pay schedule for purchase of:
1980 Buick 4 Dr station wagon

License HBX - 512
Serial # 4H3SWAZ127797

Purchase price 1295.00
Trade 1974 Ford Van 200.00
Balance 1095.00
State Tax 4.17% 45.66
License 55.20
Tow charge for trade 35.00
Balance Brought Forward 1230.86
Cash Payment 200.00
Balance 1030.86
Interest 18% - 8 mos. 123.70
Balance 1154.56

Schedule of payments:

7 monthly payments of 150.00 1050.00
1 final payment of 104.56 104.56
Total 1154.56

Payments made:

August 03, 1991 120.00
Balance Due 1034.56

Macayan Motors, Inc.

709 Kanoelehua Ave.
Hilo, HI 98720
W77

ohn Macays,
President/
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CS/R1 LC/M4964 MSBD/9.
JAYLIN ACOL
APT Q26
28-2926 KUMULA
PEPEEKEQD

HI 26783

PDUPLICATE

e

BO/AUG 01 1991 TN/E ~3623 NP

5
BILLING SUMMARY
PREVIOUS BILL 226,539

PAYMENTS, THANK YOU 100.00-

BALANCE

126,39

MEW CHARGES-

HAWALTAN TEL 73,024
MIZT 13,358
AT&T 54,93

TOT Al 143,75

REW DHARGES

PLEASE PAY BEFORE AUG L&

AMDUNT  GUE

Haymend g0/,

27034

500
et

D90 54

/wwnnwﬁm Fefon /Lu, :»23

.2

o o G 72

/05, 50



” CS/R1 LC/M4964 M 710614 BUD/7AUG 01 1991 /808 964-5623 NP
JAYLIN ACOL
PAYMENTS RECEIVED
07704 8483 100,00~ DUPLICATE
HAWATIIAN TEL NEW CHARGES
LATE PAYMENT CHARGE 20 F
RECOL 1 12,2500 12,25
LOCAIL. SERVICE-

- R TC LN EQ 1 1.63500 1.65
CENTRAL OFFICE [LINE 1 @ 12,29 12,25
NP 1 1.1000 1,10
TOUCH CALL SERVICE 1 @ L.65 1,65
LUp 1 L0000 00
CPE 3*#FHMTE2900 1 0000 00
NOM~-FUB LLISTING 1 Q@ L.1o 1.10
LOCaL SERVICE TO SEF 0l-21 ‘ 15,00
INTERSTATE SUBSCRIBER LINE CHG SEP 01-91 3050
TaXABLE 18.30 F 0O 81 OO0 L
TAXABLE L0052 o0 L2 00 L3
D703 CHANGE OR MOVE SERVICE = ORMER 0z8719

LOC SVYC CREDIT JUL 03 TO AUG 01 @ 2. 2%M0N 2.053-F8
MET TOTALL OTHER CHARGES AND CREDITS 2098
DOZ PHONE PURCHASE W/4.1745 TAX 06-04-97 G373
DATECALL TOHRMINPA TELNO MINPILCPTS FROM REFERENCE
OHZFHONILHIT L 4518085487445 4 4104 L0000CGTLANL L. 21
OZLOHOHNOLHIOR286089%51550 1 4104 CO0OOQ0RIE A1)
SUBTOTHL L.5l
TOTAEL LONG DISTANCE CHARGES Loal
DIRECTORY aAaSSISTANCE SZERVICE THROUGH Sl 23
8 CALLE @ CED L &0 F
HEARIAG THMP&IRED RELAY SYC FEE L LINECSY AT og 13
TaxXaBle 08 F 08l 0L
F 3,008 FEODERAL EXCISE TaX M L& 0s a7
ol 4,008 STHTE TAX-NOMREGUILLATED <2 200 s w L2
Halal Lo TEL NEW CHARGES
THIS BALANCE I8 PAST DUE aMd mUJET BE rall TEMEDI&TELY,
5 REVERSE =SIDE OF 2L FOR LAPORTANT IMFORAG IO,
G- BILLLIMNG FoR mMex
MEL CHARGES




"C5/R1 LC/MA964 MBD/P104° BD/AUG 01 1991 TN/BOR ~ " 4-5623 NP

"JAYLIN ACOL

CcALLS BILLED TO 964-5811

DATECALL TOHRMINPA TELNO MINPLCPTS FROM REFERENCE

0604BUREA  14279007760400 4  410J 0007700445 14,88
SUBTOTAL 14.889

TOTAL LONG DISTANCE CHARGES 14.88

R1 1.68% S3TATE TAX - HAWAII INCOME ON 14.88 c 29
F 3.00% FEDERAL EXCISE TaAX oN 14,88 28
MCI NEW CHARGES 15.98

-2388- BILLING FOR AT&T

ATET MEW CHARGES

DATECALL TOHRMIMPA TELNG MINPLCFTS FROM REFEREMCE

LCE2TFRESNCALIZA2094565900 10 4104 CQOOO0OLEEA

QY1870058E  19499002884227 2 410Q <CGOODOLYAY 50, 00
SUBTOTAL 52.49

TOTAL LONG DISTAMCE CHARGES 52,49

L 1.adk STaTE Tax -~ Hawall ITHCOME N

- 2,008 FEDERAL EXZISE TaX [

=TT HEW CHARGES S
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RAPID INFORMATION SYSTEMS CORPORATION/KAR KREDIT
3229 Pitzgerald Road, Suite B
Rancho Cordova, CA 95742
916-635-9959

| Ayt (9, (F7/

re: YOV Tbd-5623 <

vear YA, Hcef
We regret that you were unable to purchase a vehicle through

our program or had to call our multiquest phone number more than
once.

This letter is to authorize your local telephone company to
give you a credit of $5ﬂ3§¥2 against your call(s) to multiquest
service 900-288-4227.

Please present this letter to your local telephone company.
If there are any questions, we can be contacted at the above phone
number between 8:30 a.m.and 2:30 p.m. pacific time.

Your authorization code# is—

¢ Sincerely,

D Dache Nt e

Mike Miller



MYQ/"/// AS  1Car

BUYER’S ORDER

MACAYANMOTORS o O Order No AN e
’9% l

Please enter my order for one AS IS 7 _______________________________________________

Cash Delivered Price ./ e / N R

Extra Equipment 7/ 7 ~ 2 .. Dng SRR SNSRSSRSORURRROE SRS VSO USSR

Batance /0

State Tax  §..... gi@c
Net Pay OlF e ISR J .........
Number Plate - Transfer ..o | 15'59.0
Insurance
Insurance i
Credit Life ..oooooroooooooo. Lo AGH |
TOTAL /}}034

Cash Payment .. .. s | L ,’
PRICE IS SUBJECT TO CASH PAYMENT Balance /0}0]4
ON DELIVERY i i
Differential APR. . RO S boeemeenn
(Finance Charge Rebate Based on Rule of 78) ;
Amount of Contract ..o el
Payable in .___.__.._.. monthly installments of § ... . each | ...
____________ monthly instalimentsof § ... each [, ...
____________ monthly installmentsof 8 _____._......._...___...each |
TOT AL et !
Installments Commencing ... ..o . Contract Date ...
Mileage When Sold . e

The selling dealer hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, either express or implied, including any
implied warranties of merchanmbility or fitness for a particular purpose, and neither assumes nor
authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of this vehicle.
Buyer shall not be entitled to recover from the selling dealer any consequen tial damages, damage to
property, damages for loss of use, loss of time, loss of profits, or income, or any other incidential

damages.

I acknowledge that | am purchasing a AS IS used car and that no free repairs or service
will be given after delivery.

seewes TG L) B A T

MACAWOTQ_QIS MM No. ...



MOTO

L 4}“&-
:nce in

() (9 T

- (_pMoEmHUR AT

Radiator
Motor-—Ignition System
Tune Up
Valves

Overhaul
Differential
Transmission
Clutch
Steering
Brakes
Lights
Battery
Upholstery
Headlining
Instruments
Body—Woodwork
Body—Sheet Meta}
Steam Clean
Axles
Top
Glass, Windshield
Paint
Springs
Wheels
Tires
Bumpers
Wash, Polish, Oll & Greage
Shock Absorberg
Tools
Radio
License
Miscellaneous

Hour Recorded

Make

Model ﬁﬁ/c %Q\_\

Rings

Hand Foot

Arm Rest Floor Rug

Body Door

Percent Valye of Tires:

BN

| ] o]

Total Reconditioning

ALLOWANCE ESTIMATE

Resale Price
Overhead (209 R-P)
Reconditioning ...

Allowance Value ..

Actua)l Allowance .......

Against Sale of

Addregy)?% /(U//(/M %f?
=
ODOMETER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

ral Law (and State Law, it applicable) requires that you state the mileage upon transfer of ownership. Failure to complete or providing a false statement

Appraised by

nay resiit in fines and/or imprisonment.
CAA™ o\ [T Tou™ ¢ Tl IR
AT SN & LA .Jf’R ot

I,
Transterors {SELLER'S) Name, Print

7
now reads

the actual mileage of the vehicle described below, unless one of the following statements is checked.

state that the odometer

(no tenths) miles and to the best of my knowledge that it reflects

D (1) ! hereby certify that to the best ot my knowledge the odometer reading reflects the amount of mileage in excess of its mechanical limits

D (2) | hereby certify that the odometer reading is NOT the actual mileage. WARNING: ODOMETER DISCREPANCY.

WAKE — NODEL EODY,TYPE VERICLE DENTIFICATION NUMBER VEAR

.
V7 S — , : o N
Sl Y N 4 SN ////;7 CipZ 1L T 79 F S




BUYERS GuIDE

IMPORTANT: Spoken promises are difficult to enforce. Ask the dealer to put all promises in writing. Keeg
this form.

\

Lprck Carys s ¢4y 2511422277 FF
VERICLE MAKE MODEL ‘://g Y5 A7  YEAR VIN

. Y ) d
DEALER STOCK NUMBER (optional) ’ ,__/ / ) 9‘{ - d——
<. L=t [

WARRANTIES FOR THIS VEHICLE:

XJASIS-NO WARRANTY

YOU WILL PAY ALL COSTS FOR ANY REPAIRS. The dealer assumes no responsibility for any repairs
regardless of any oral statements about this vehicle.

WARRANTY

- FULL O LIMITED WARRANTY. The dealer will pay % of the labor and % of the parts for
the covered systems that fail during the warranty period. Ask the dealer fora‘copy of the warranty
document for a full explanation of warranty coverage, exclusions, and the dealer’s repair
obligations. Under state law, ‘‘implied warranties’’ may give you even more rights.

SYSTEMS COVERED: DURATION:

Ll SERVICE CONTRACT. A service contract is available at an extra charge on this vehicle. Ask for details
as to coverage, deductible, price, and exclusions. If you buy a service contract within 90 days of the time
of sale, state law ‘‘implied warranties’’ may give you additional rights.

>

' PRE PURCHASE INSPECTION: ASK THE DEALER IF YOU MAY HAVE THIS VEHICLE INSPECTED BY YOUR
MECHANIC EITHER ON OR OFF THE LOT.

SEE THE BACK OF THIS FORM for important additional information, including a list of some major defects
that may occur in used motor vehicles.

NO. 327 (Patent Pending)- Call (213) 387-7231






